

10 LAC 364/23

MURTI DEVI Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR (AWARD NO  
03/2010-11, VILLAGE BARWALA, DELHI

19.08.2025

**Both the regular Stenographers are on leave today.**

Present : Counsels for the parties.

WS already filed by R1.

R2 shall also file WS as per law.

To come up for A/D and framing of issues on 09.12.2025.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
DJ-01, North District,  
Rohini Courts, Delhi.  
19.08.2025