

24 LAC 364/23 MURTI DEVI Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND
ANR (AWARD NO 03/2010-11, VILLAGE BARWALA, DELHI

09.12.2025

Present: Counsel for the petitioner.

Counsel for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of R-2/DDA.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

WS filed by R-2.

Statement u/s 19 LA Act has been admitted. The pleadings are complete.

On the basis of the pleadings, the following issues are hereby framed:

1. Whether the petitioner is entitled to the enhancement of the compensation? If so, to what amount? OPP

2. Relief.

No other issue arises or being pressed.

Leading case is pending.

To come up for further proceedings on **24.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 09.12.2025