

17 LAC 364/23 MURTI DEVI Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR  
(AWARD NO 03/2010-11), VILLAGE BARWALA, DELHI

24.03.2026

Present: Counsel for petitioner.  
Counsel for R-1/UOI.  
Counsel for R-2/DDA.  
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Leading case is pending.

To come up for further proceedings on **01.06.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 24.03.2026(T)